
High School pre-ORVC Cross Country Meet
Hanover, IN
Sep. 8, 2016

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Switzerland County 46 1 5 7 13 20 33 25:17.9 8:49.6
2 Jac-Cen-Del 53 3 4 9 16 21 23 32 25:58.7 7:20.8
3 Milan 81 6 10 17 19 29 28:13.5 8:21.3
4 South Ripley 84 12 14 15 18 25 27 28:17.9 4:17.6
5 Rising Sun 86 2 8 22 26 28 31 34 28:26.3 9:46.2
6 Southwestern (Hanover 136 11 24 30 35 36 32:32.4 10:44.1

Incomplete Teams: Shawe Memorial

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Switzerland County
1 Leah Anders, 10 21:06.9
5 Maggie Clayton, 10 23:59.0
7 Cameron Ray, 12 24:50.7
13 Zoe Cole, 10 26:36.4
20 Allison Detmer, 9 29:56.5
33 Alina Frauendorf, 11 33:34.4

Total Time = 2:06:29.5     Total Places = 46

2. Jac-Cen-Del
3 Shianna Bellingham, 11

22:49.4
4 Elyse Hunger, 10 23:39.7
9 Autumn Hammond, 9 25:34.2
16 Katie Minch, 9 27:39.9
21 Kara Merkel, 9 30:10.1
23 Madison Potts, 9 30:40.5
32 Bailey Hon, 10 32:57.7

Total Time = 2:09:53.3     Total Places = 53

3. Milan
6 Alyssa Brinkman, 10 24:06.6
10 Riley Cline, 10 25:37.8
17 Emma Miller, 10 29:18.1
19 Sami Mcmullin, 12 29:37.0
29 Nicole Tuttle, 10 32:27.9

Total Time = 2:21:07.4     Total Places = 81

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. South Ripley
12 Lauren McIntosh, 11 26:27.7
14 Clarisse Zigan, 11 27:13.9
15 Danielle Smith, 9 27:27.3
18 Graci Heidt, 9 29:35.2
25 McKenna Bradley, 11 30:45.3
27 Caitlynn Rees, 10 31:41.4

Total Time = 2:21:29.4     Total Places = 84

5. Rising Sun
2 Kasey Baker, 11 22:28.8
8 Lucy Carrigan, 11 25:27.6
22 Jessica Koons, 12 30:22.2
26 Federica Micocci, 10 31:37.9
28 Mackenzie Ellegood, 9 32:15.0
31 Keira Mann, 9 32:50.2
34 Kaleigh Mann, 10 34:13.2

Total Time = 2:22:11.5     Total Places = 86

6. Southwestern (Hanover
11 Micheala Mahoney, 12 26:13.3
24 Maddy Jacobs, 9 30:40.8
30 Caty Batjes, 11 32:39.7
35 Nora Aliende, 10 36:10.8
36 Kristin Thorpe, 11 36:57.4

Total Time = 2:42:42.0     Total Places = 136



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Leah Anders, 10 21:06.9 Switzerland County
2 2 Kasey Baker, 11 22:28.8 Rising Sun
3 3 Shianna Bellingham, 11

22:49.4 Jac-Cen-Del
4 4 Elyse Hunger, 10 23:39.7 Jac-Cen-Del
5 5 Maggie Clayton, 10 23:59.0 Switzerland County
6 6 Alyssa Brinkman, 10 24:06.6 Milan
7 7 Cameron Ray, 12 24:50.7 Switzerland County
8 8 Lucy Carrigan, 11 25:27.6 Rising Sun
9 9 Autumn Hammond, 9 25:34.2 Jac-Cen-Del
10 10 Riley Cline, 10 25:37.8 Milan
11 11 Micheala Mahoney, 12 26:13.3 Southwestern (Hanover
12 12 Lauren McIntosh, 11 26:27.7 South Ripley
13 13 Zoe Cole, 10 26:36.4 Switzerland County
14 14 Clarisse Zigan, 11 27:13.9 South Ripley
15 15 Danielle Smith, 9 27:27.3 South Ripley
16 16 Katie Minch, 9 27:39.9 Jac-Cen-Del
17 17 Emma Miller, 10 29:18.1 Milan
18 18 Graci Heidt, 9 29:35.2 South Ripley
19 19 Sami Mcmullin, 12 29:37.0 Milan
20 20 Allison Detmer, 9 29:56.5 Switzerland County
21 21 Kara Merkel, 9 30:10.1 Jac-Cen-Del
22 22 Jessica Koons, 12 30:22.2 Rising Sun
23 23 Madison Potts, 9 30:40.5 Jac-Cen-Del
24 24 Maddy Jacobs, 9 30:40.8 Southwestern (Hanover
25 Megan Hill, 12 30:41.8 Shawe Memorial
26 25 McKenna Bradley, 11 30:45.3 South Ripley
27 Audrey Kinne, 12 31:24.2 Shawe Memorial
28 26 Federica Micocci, 10 31:37.9 Rising Sun
29 27 Caitlynn Rees, 10 31:41.4 South Ripley
30 28 Mackenzie Ellegood, 9 32:15.0 Rising Sun
31 29 Nicole Tuttle, 10 32:27.9 Milan
32 30 Caty Batjes, 11 32:39.7 Southwestern (Hanover
33 31 Keira Mann, 9 32:50.2 Rising Sun
34 32 Bailey Hon, 10 32:57.7 Jac-Cen-Del
35 33 Alina Frauendorf, 11 33:34.4 Switzerland County
36 34 Kaleigh Mann, 10 34:13.2 Rising Sun
37 Grace McAllister, 9 36:09.5 Shawe Memorial
38 35 Nora Aliende, 10 36:10.8 Southwestern (Hanover
39 36 Kristin Thorpe, 11 36:57.4 Southwestern (Hanover


